of the second story should include areas open to below.  35 
 36 

The village council intends to readopt these regulations as of 37 
October 1, 2024.  38 

39 
G F. Off street parking regulations. At least one parking space measuring 40 

at least nine (9) feet by eighteen (18) feet (one hundred sixty-two 41 
(162) square feet) shall be provided. All parking spaces shall consist 42 
of a durable surfaced area as approved by the community 43 
development director, and may be enclosed in the dwelling, in an 44 
accessory building or in an unenclosed area or a driveway.